 Similar to TO-39-2
Semiconductor Group 1 1998-05-08
Silicon Piezoresistive
Absolute Pressure Sensor
Preliminary Data
 KPY 62-AK
KPY 69-AK
Features

Type and
Marking
Symbol Pressure Range Unit Ordering Code
KPY 62 AK P0 … PN 0 … 0.6 bar Q62705-K275
KPY 63 AK 0 … 1.6 Q62705-K276
KPY 64 AK 0 … 4 Q62705-K277
KPY 65 AK 0 … 10 Q62705-K278
KPY 66 AK 0 … 25 Q62705-K279
KPY 67 AK 0 … 60 Q62705-K280
KPY 68 AK 0 … 160 Q62705-K281
KPY 69 AK 0 … 400 Q62705-K282
Pin Configuration
1 Temperature sensor
(typ. R25 = 2 kΩ)
2 Not connected